502353815 05/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Anthony G. COVATTA	04/24/2013		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARCHEM DEVELOPMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	2360 Corporate Circle, Suite 400	
City:	Henderson	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89074-7722	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6997119
Patent Number:	7971540
Application Number:	13135440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5134896030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5134690470

Email: amangels@fuse.net

Correspondent Name: Alfred J. Mangels

Address Line 1: 4729 Cornell Road

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45241

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RADWAY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alfred J. Mangels
Signature:	/Alfred J. Mangels/
Date:	05/20/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment.ACovatta to LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment.ACovatta to LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment.ACovatta to LLC#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030449 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ANTHONY G. COVATTA, a citizen of the United States and a resident of

Cincinnati, Ohio, whose post-office address is One West Fourth Street, Suite 2400, Cincinnati, OH

45202 (hereinafter referred to ASSIGNOR), am the owner of a fractional interest in and to the

following patents and patent applications: United States Patent No. US 6,997,119 B2, entitled

"Combustion Emissions Control and Utilization of Byproducts," granted on February 14, 2006;

United States Patent No. US 7,971,540 B2, entitled "Control of Combustion System Emissions,"

granted on July 5, 2011; United States Patent Application No. 13/135,440, filed on July 5, 2011,

entitled "Control of Combustion System Emissions;" International Patent Application No.

PCT/US2012/045540, filed on July 5, 2012, entitled "Control of Combustion System Emissions;"

and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,628,198, filed on November 6, 2006, entitled "Control of

Combustion System Emissions;" (hereinafter collectively referred to as the PATENTS); and

WHEREAS, CLEARCHEM DEVELOPMENT, LLC, a corporation of Nevada, having its

principal office and place of business at 2360 Corporate Circle, Suite 400, Henderson, NV 89074-

7722, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in

the PATENTS and in and to the patents and patent applications included in the PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration

of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these

presents I do sell, assign, and transfer unto CLEARCHEM DEVELOPMENT, LLC my entire right,

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 030449 FRAME: 0694

title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the PATENTS and in and to the patents and patent applications included in the PATENTS, to the full end of the term for which the PATENTS have been or will be granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the PATENTS, and with the right to sue for and to collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives; and for the consideration aforesaid I agree to execute any and all papers necessary to vest in and to secure to CLEARCHEM DEVELOPMENT, LLC the full and exclusive rights to the inventions and to the PATENTS; and I further agree to cooperate fully with CLEARCHEM DEVELOPMENT, LLC and to execute all papers necessary or appropriate in connection with the PATENTS, any reissue applications thereof, or any reexaminations thereof including, but not limited to, all papers necessary or appropriate in connection with any Patent and Trademark Office proceeding that may be declared concerning the PATENTS, any reissue applications thereof, or any reexaminations thereof, and to execute any and all other papers and documents and to perform any and all acts that may be necessary or appropriate to enhance the protection or value afforded by the PATENTS, any reissue patents that may issue therefrom, and any reexamination thereof, and that may be necessary to perfect, maintain, and enforce such patent rights.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I have	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	 day	of
	2013.								

ANTHONY G. COVATTA

STATE OF OHIO) ss: COUNTY OF HAMILTON)

On this April , 2013, before me personally appeared ANTHONY G. COVATTA, to me known and known to me to be the above-named individual, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed, and who acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

SEAL

NANCY J. DAMERON
Attorney at Law

Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Date. Section 147.03 O.R.C

Page 3 of 3